

ST 01(10)2024, Sc 449 of 2023
Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (incharge)WB00916ADJ FTC 1 court
Bongaon

10

Dated 16-05-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
Ld. Advocate on behalf of six accused persons file a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Ld. PP in charge takes no steps today.
A intimation is received against the witness Swapan Barman , H. Prakash.
Let it be kept with record.
Ld.PO is transfer.
Resolution of Bar not to pass any adverse order, hence case is adjourned
today.
Fix 09-09-2025 for evidence of CSW 1+2, 10-09-2025 for evidence 3+4.
Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJFTC 1(incharge)court Bongaon