

ST01(10)2024, SC 449 of 2023
Present : Sri Pradip Kumra Adhikay (incharge)WB00916 ADJ FTC 1 court
Bongaon

11

Dated 09-09-2025

Today is fixed for recording of evidence and appearance of six accused persons.
Six accused persons are on court bail.
Ld. PP in charge takes no steps today and does not put in requisites.
No witness has turned up today.
The record is need not put up on next date as the schedule can not followed.
Previous schedule is here by canceled.
Ld. PO is on leave.
There is resolution of Local Bar Association not to pass any adverse order.
Considered. The case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix 02-02-2026 evidence of CSW 1 & 2, 03-02-2026 for evidence of CSW 3 & 4.
Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.
D/C by me ,

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon(N)24 Pgs.